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No. AUST/Admission/Spring 2024/  Date:  18.07.2024  

 

Notice for Admission Results (BBA Program) Spring 2024 Semester  

The candidates whose names are included in the Published Merit List of General Group for admission 

into the Spring 2024 Semester are instructed to get admitted into the BBA Program. The details of the 

admission procedure are available on the website (http://admission.aust.edu/how-to-pay-admission-

fee/). Selected candidates should pay the requisite admission fees by Pay Order in favor of 

"Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology" or by Cash (ONE Bank A/C No. 012 - 

5084157009) in selected branches of ONE Bank Limited at the time of admission.   

For further clarification, please visit the admission website (http://admission.aust.edu) of the University 

and/or contact 01550072991. 

Admission Timeline  

1. Schedule for admission of General Group in BBA Program, School of Business: 

Date of Admission  Merit Position  

21.07.2024 (Sunday) to 14.08.2024 (Wednesday) 1 - 100 

 

Please be informed that candidates must get admitted within the announced scheduled date(s). If 

anyone fails to get admitted within the corresponding scheduled date(s), the offer will be permanently 

canceled and that is irreversible. 
 

Note for RA Quota Candidates:  

1. As per Private University Act 2010, the Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) quota will be 

maintained based on the admitted students.  

2. The Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) candidates who are listed in the combined (General) 

merit list can take admission under the General Group and may be eligible for RA Quota subject 

to the availability of RA Quota seats. 

 

Combined Merit (General Group) List of the Candidates 

Spring 2024 Semester  
  

The Combined Merit List under General Group (prepared on the basis of criteria set by the 

Undergraduate Admission Committee, Spring 2024) of 144 candidates for admission to the BBA 

Program (School of Business) is given below (according to Merit Position): 
 

Merit 

Position 

Application  

Serial No. 

Admission 

Test 

Roll No. Applicant’s Name 

Selected 

Program 

1 24170018 050043 ADIBA ANJUM ADRITA BBA 

2 24170049 050007 RAIYAN KHAN BBA 

3 24170193 050037 MARUF AHMAD BBA 

4 24170069 050045 JAHIDUL ISLAM ANIK BBA 

5 24170126 050032 MD. ABID HASAN BBA 

6 24170214 050067 SHAMANTA FAIROOZ ARNA BBA 

http://admission.aust.edu/admission-fee-payment-instruction.html
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7 24170136 050015 HOMAYRA KABIR BADHON BBA 

8 24170075 050024 LABONI ROY TOMA BBA 

9 24170204 050046 NANZIBA M. RAHMAN BBA 

10 24170133 050019 TANJILA AKTER BBA 

11 24170074 050028 ISHRAT RAHMAN MOU BBA 

12 24103410 050182 SAVYASACHI SAHA BBA 

13 24170054 050090 HAMIM HOSSAIN SARAH BBA 

14 24170005 050061 ABDULLA AL MAMUN TOPU BBA 

15 24170026 050006 ORCHI JENEVIB RODRIGUES BBA 

16 24170093 050030 MD. FARDIN REZA BASUNIA BBA 

17 24170177 050058 SHAFINA ZAMAN SHINTHEA BBA 

18 24170167 050048 WILLIAM BAUL BBA 

19 24170024 070001 JOBAYER HASAN ASIF BBA 

20 24103587 050148 MRINMOY BISWAS ARNOB BBA 

21 24170139 050054 MD. ZIAD HASAN RAYAN BBA 

22 24170226 050096 SALMAN FARSHI TASFICK BBA 

23 24170141 050057 TASNIM TAHRIN BBA 

24 24170184 050020 SUBHA NOOR ANGHINA BBA 

25 24170001 050042 TANVIR HOSSAIN RAHUL BBA 

26 24170079 050062 MAISHA SHEGUFTA MOMO BBA 

27 24170130 050033 MST. SADIA AROBI BBA 

28 24170027 050089 KHANDAKAR SHAFI MUHAMMAD BBA 

29 24104151 050147 SK. MASHRUR HOSSAIN RAFID BBA 

30 24104044 050179 RIDWAN ABADIN BBA 

31 24170135 050014 LUBABBA LUBA BBA 

32 24170025 050005 MD. TAWHIDAUL ISLAM NABIL BBA 

33 24170210 050041 MAHFUZ AHMED BBA 

34 24170161 050016 SRABONTI SARKAR BBA 

35 24170221 050023 ZAWADUR RAFID BBA 

36 24170128 050106 MD. ATIQUL ISLAM BBA 

37 24170055 050044 ABU JAFOUR SHADEK BBA 

38 24170062 050072 SHOAIB AHMED BBA 

39 24170101 050086 TALHA LUT SALAM BBA 

40 24170102 050073 TAJRIN TAHMIN OYSHE BBA 

41 24170106 050051 NOOR-E-NAHRIN LUBABA BBA 

42 24170068 050050 MAYESHA FAHMIDA SOWA BBA 

43 24100659 050175 FAHMIDA FARIHAT TASHFIA BBA 

44 24170178 050052 MD. MAHMUDUL KHAN MAHORAB BBA 

45 24170211 050103 TANMUN RAHMAN BBA 

46 24170103 050092 HUMAYRA ALI BBA 

47 24170131 050034 MST. RAMIS ANJUM RAIZE BBA 

48 24170175 050018 MAHATHIR MAHAMMAD SARKAR BBA 

49 24170217 050130 TIRTHA MAN BARUA BBA 

50 24101037 050152 SHAKI REZWANA ISLAM BBA 

51 24170042 050078 MD MAHIUL ALAM ARKO BBA 
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52 24170216 050040 MD. ROBIUL ISLAM KHAN BBA 

53 24170003 050080 MANSURA HOSSAIN BBA 

54 24170008 050002 TASNIM HASAN TRISHA BBA 

55 24170166 050075 SHAH AHSAN SAKIB BBA 

56 24170060 050059 REDOAN AHMED BBA 

57 24170188 070003 MD. SADIK BBA 

58 24170078 050113 ZARIN NAZNIN BBA 

59 24103169 050163 A.K.M.A. SOBUR KHAN BBA 

60 24170012 050069 NAIARA NAWRIN EVA BBA 

61 24170083 050029 MD.NISHAR FARAZI BABU BBA 

62 24170137 070010 ANINDITA CHAKMA BBA 

63 24170189 080001 SAHIL RAHMAN BBA 

64 24170080 050102 RIDI MONI BBA 

65 24170057 050117 SK. AFNAN HUDA BBA 

66 24170085 050071 RUBAIYA KABIR RAISA BBA 

67 24170172 070004 MD. NOWFAL AIMAN CHOWDHURY BBA 

68 24170086 050076 FARIHA AZAD BBA 

69 24170004 050110 TASNOVA JAHAN NEHA BBA 

70 24170121 050123 UPOL CHANDRA PAUL BBA 

71 24170199 050068 MD. RAFID BIN FERDOUS BBA 

72 24170052 050008 RABAYA BOSHRI MOHONA BBA 

73 24170061 050060 NAHIDUL ISLAM SHANTO BBA 

74 24170182 050053 TAHOJIB IMAM BBA 

75 24170073 050010 AKTER JAHANARA SOUMO BBA 

76 24170094 050012 ISRAT JAHAN IMU BBA 

77 24170067 050027 MD. NAZMUL HASAN HRIDOY BBA 

78 24170122 050107 MOUMITA ALAM AYISHE BBA 

79 24170064 050077 S.M. MUHIMINUL ISLAM BBA 

80 24170129 050099 KAZI IRFAN ARNAB BBA 

81 24170048 050056 AFIA KARIM RIFA BBA 

82 24170021 050003 TAHSIN BENTE AMIN BBA 

83 24170081 050085 SUJANA AFRIN NELIMA BBA 

84 24170002 050097 UMMAY SAFA NUHA BBA 

85 24170022 050004 MD. RAHAD SIDDEK BBA 

86 24170219 050109 ABRAR SIAM BBA 

87 24170205 050093 ISHRAK ALAVIE BBA 

88 24170016 050119 ZARIF SARWAR BBA 

89 24104301 050151 RADIAH RAFIQUE BIVA BBA 

90 24170082 050082 MD. MUSTAKIM KARIM SAKIB BBA 

91 24170076 050105 MD. ABRAR MASHRAFI HOQUE BBA 

92 24170087 050115 ARIFUL ISLAM BBA 

93 24170023 050087 DEEPIKA FARHA IQRA BBA 

94 24170063 050047 MAIMUNA ISLAM BBA 

95 24170220 070002 AYSHA SIDDIKA JYOTI BBA 

96 24170015 050074 MD. MOSTAKIM BBA 
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97 24170091 050011 MD. SIAM MAHMUD BBA 

98 24170059 050049 TASNUVA JAHAN ELMA BBA 

99 24170179 050066 SABBIR HOSSAIN BBA 

100 24170041 050098 SAMIA RAHMAN BBA 

101 24170162 050134 TABASSUM BARI Waiting  

102 24100630 050144 MD. SAZIDUR RAHMAN Waiting  

103 24170225 050084 RUBYAT TABASSUM Waiting  

104 24170195 070011 AHASANUL HAQUE RIFAT Waiting  

105 24170013 050065 FIROZ AHMAD RAFE Waiting  

106 24170181 050091 RAYHANA SALWA Waiting  

107 24170134 050136 MD. NASIFUL SARKAR Waiting  

108 24170046 050122 FAHAMIDA AKTER ASHA Waiting  

109 24170165 050081 ALIMUL HAKIM NAYEEB Waiting  

110 24170009 050138 SAMIN YEASAR Waiting  

111 24170140 050120 JISAN HASAN Waiting  

112 24170180 050116 MD. MARUF HASSAN Waiting  

113 24170010 050111 SHAIRA AKHTER NAFISA Waiting  

114 24170050 050101 NADIA AFRIN Waiting  

115 24170092 050094 ANGKITA GHOSH Waiting  

116 24104000 050174 SAIMA AKTER RAIN Waiting  

117 24170198 050118 MARGIA ISLAM EMA Waiting  

118 24170020 050125 SYEDA RUBAIYA-TE-RAFIUN Waiting  

119 24170096 050095 AKIB MASTAFA Waiting  

120 24170200 050114 ROKSANA IVY MEEM Waiting  

121 24170124 070009 AZIZUL HAQUE Waiting  

122 24100502 050150 MOHAMMAD SOHAIL ISLAM Waiting  

123 24170043 050108 TITHEE RAY Waiting  

124 24170125 050133 NAYEM HASSAN Waiting  

125 24103879 050172 MD. MARUF HOSSAIN BHUIYAN Waiting  

126 24170056 050143 MD. JAYED ULLAH MONDAL Waiting  

127 24170072 050070 NOSHIN SAIYARA Waiting  

128 24170183 050131 MD. TAUHID SHAHRIAR Waiting  

129 24170088 050135 MD. SHAJID AHMED Waiting  

130 24170222 050124 MD. JAHID HASAN Waiting  

131 24170171 050137 TASNIA TAHSIN RAISA Waiting  

132 24170192 050141 MST. HABIBA AKTER MONI Waiting  

133 24170144 070012 SADIA NOWSHIN NOVA Waiting  

134 24170215 050132 SUMAIYA ALAM PURNATA Waiting  

135 24170123 050100 MD. FOJLA RABBI Waiting  

136 24170132 070007 SABIN FERDOUS FAIAZ Waiting  

137 24170201 070008 TUBA TABASSUM MAYSHA Waiting  

138 24102773 050176 ZERIN TASNIM ZINIA Waiting  

139 24170213 050128 OVIJIT DATTA ARANAYA Waiting  

140 24170044 050104 SUMAIYA AKTER PRIYA Waiting  

141 24170090 050139 BABY ANJUMAN Waiting  
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142 24170014 070013 MD. KAWSAR AHAMMED Waiting  

143 24170197 050142 JANNATUL FERDOUSI MIM Waiting  

144 24170202 050127 LAFI ULLAH RAFID Waiting  

 
 

Merit List of the Candidates from Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) Quota  

Spring 2024 Semester  
  

The Merit List (prepared on the basis of criteria set by the Undergraduate Admission Test Committee, 

Spring 2024) of 11 candidates under RA quota, BBA Program, School of Business is given below 

(according to Merit Position).  [ The RA Quota merit list does not indicate you are selected for the 

program.]  
 

Merit 

Position 

Application 

Serial No. 

Admission 

Test 

Roll No. Applicant’s Name 

1 24170024 070001 JOBAYER HASAN ASIF 

2 24170188 070003 MD. SADIK 

3 24170137 070010 ANINDITA CHAKMA 

4 24170172 070004 MD. NOWFAL AIMAN CHOWDHURY 

5 24170220 070002 AYSHA SIDDIKA JYOTI 

6 24170195 070011 AHASANUL HAQUE RIFAT 

7 24170124 070009 AZIZUL HAQUE 

8 24170144 070012 SADIA NOWSHIN NOVA 

9 24170132 070007 SABIN FERDOUS FAIAZ 

10 24170201 070008 TUBA TABASSUM MAYSHA 

11 24170014 070013 MD. KAWSAR AHAMMED 

 
__________________ 

Chairman  

Undergraduate Admission Test Committee, Spring 2024  
Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology (AUST)   

 

Copy for information to:  

1. All Deans of Faculties, AUST  
2. All Head of Departments/School, AUST  
3. Director, ICT AUST– with a request to post in the AUST admission portal  
4. Deputy Registrar, Member Secretary, Admission Committee  
5. APS to Vice Chancellor – (For information of the Vice Chancellor), AUST  
6. APS to Pro Vice Chancellor – (For information of the Pro Vice Chancellor), AUST  
7. PABX and Information center  

8. Notice Boards  

 


